Name of fee or Charge	Statutory/	VAT Status	Charge excl. VAT	VAT Amount (	Charge incl. VAT	VAT Status	Charge excl. VAT	VAT Amount	Charge	incl. VAT
Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Discretionary Charge	17/18	2017/18	2017/18	2017/18	18/19	2018/19	2018/19	201	18/19
Abandoned Vehicles - Unwanted Caravans: Where collection and disposal is carried out	D	S	£ 137.50	£ 27.50 £	165.00	S		£ -	£	-
Abandoned Vehicles - Unwanted vehicles (not including Caravans): Where collection and disposal is carried out by the Council's authorised contractor	D	S	£ 35.00	£ 7.00 £	42.00	S		£ -	£	-
Burial Grounds - Part 1 Interment - In a grave - Buried or cremated remains of person up to 16 years	D	E	£ 155.00	£ - £	100.00	E		£ -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Dog Fouling - £50 No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 50.00	£ - £	50.00	0	:	<u>£</u> -	£	
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Failure to comply with Street Litter Control Notice/Litter Clearing Notice £100 penalty reduced to £75 if paid within 10 days	D	0	£ 75.00	£ - £	75.00	0	:	£ -	£	- 1
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Fly Posting - £75 penalty reduced to £60 if paid within 10 days	D	0	£ 75.00	£ - £	75.00	0		£ -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Graffiti £75 penalty reduced to £60 if paid within 10 days	D	0	£ 75.00	£ - £	75.00	0		£ -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Litter. Depositing of litter on land in the open air - No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 75.00			0		£ -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Fixed Penalty Notices - Waste Receptacles. If refuse is not properly contained £75 No discount for early repayment	D	0	£ 75.00		75.00	0		<u>£</u> -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Nuisance Parking - £100 - No discount for early repayment	S	0	£ 100.00	f - f		0		<u>f</u> -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Abandoning a vehicle - £200 penalty reduced to £150 if paid within 10 days  Enforcement Fees - Waste Carriers Licence - £300 penalty reduced to £200 if paid within 10 days	S S	0	£ 200.00 £ 300.00	£ - £	200.00 300.00	0		£ - £ -	£	-
Enforcement Fees - Waste Carriers Electice - E300 penalty reduced to £200 if paid within 10 days  Enforcement Fees - Waste Transfer Notes £300 penalty reduced to £180 if paid within 14 days	S	0	£ 300.00	f - f	300.00	0		£ -	£ E	
LA-IPPC Charges - Application	S	0	£ 3,218.00	£ - £		0		£ -	£	
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Additional Fee for Operating without a Permit	S	0	£ 1,137.00	£ - £		0		£ -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence High	S	0	£ 2,233.00	£ - £	2,233.00	0		£ -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Low	S	0	£ 1,384.00	£ - £	1,384.00	0		£ -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Annual Subsistence Medium	S	0	£ 1,541.00	£ - £	_,-,- :-:	0		£ -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Late Payment Fee	S	0	£ 50.00	<u>f</u> - <u>f</u>	50.00	0		£ -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Partial Transfer	S	0	£ 668.00 £ 1.309.00	f - f	668.00	0		<u>£ -</u> f -	£	-
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Substantial Variation	S	0	£ 1,309.00 £ 668.00	£ - £	1,309.00 668.00	0		£ - f -	£	
LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Surrender LA-IPPC Charges - Application - Transfer	S	0	£ 008.00	f - f	225.00	0		f -	£ E	
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits High	S	0	£ 453.00	f - f	453.00	0		f -	f	<del></del>
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits Low	S	0	£ 189.00	£ - £		0		£ -	£	
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Eighth and subsequent permits Medium	S	0	£ 302.00	£ - £		0		£ -	£	- 1
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ - £	884.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ - £	368.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - For the third to seventh permits Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	£ - £		0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Late payment fee	S	0	£ 50.00	£ - £		0	:	<u>£</u> -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits High	S	0	£ 1,484.00	£ - £	1,484.00	0		<u>f</u> -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits Low	S S	0	f 618.00 f 989.00	f - f	618.00 989.00	0		<u>£ -</u> £ -	f	
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Mobile screening and crushing plant for first and second permits Medium  LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined High	S	0	£ 326.00	f - f		0		- f -	f	
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined Low	S	0	£ 108.00	£ - £	108.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1 & 2 Combined Medium	S	0	£ 216.00	£ - £	216.00	0		£ -	£	- 1
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners High	S	0	£ 227.00	£ - £	227.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Low	S	0	£ 76.00	£ - £	76.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - PVR 1, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Medium	S	0	£ 151.00		151.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process High	S	0	£1,672 (+£198)*		1,672 (+£198)*	0		<u>£</u> -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process Low	S	0	£739 (+£99)*		739 (+£99)*	0		<u>£ -</u> £ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Standard Process Medium	S	0	£1,111 (+£149)*	E - E	1,111 (+£149)*	0		<u> - </u>	L	
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Where the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation *						£ -		£ -	£	- 1
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity High	S	0	£ 524.00	£ - £	524.00	0		£ -	£	- 1
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity Low	S	0	£ 218.00	£ - £	218.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Annual Subsistence Charge - Vehicle Refinisher any part 2 reduced fee activity or any part 3 reduced activity Medium	S	0	£ 349.00	£ - £	349.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 1,484.00	£ - £	2, 10 1100	0	:	£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 618.00	£ - £	618.00	0	:	£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 1 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 989.00	£ - £	989.00	0		<u>f</u> -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee High	S S	0	£ 1,484.00 £ 618.00	£ - £	1,484.00	0		<u>f</u> -	t C	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee Low  LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 2 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 989.00	f - f	618.00 989.00	0		£ -	£ E	
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	f - f	884.00	0		£ -	f	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ - £	368.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 3 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	£ - £	590.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	£ - £	884.00	0	:	£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	£ - £	368.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 4 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	£ - £	550.00	0	:	£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 884.00	<u>f</u> - <u>f</u>	884.00	0		£ -	£	-
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee Low	S S	0	£ 368.00	f - f	368.00	0		<u>£ -</u> £ -	£	
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 5 - Subsistence Fee Medium  LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£ 590.00 £ 884.00	<u>f</u> - <u>f</u>	590.00 884.00	0		£ - £ -	£ E	
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£ 368.00	f - f	368.00	0		£ -	£	
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 6 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£ 590.00	f - f	590.00	0		£ -	£	-
				_		_	i 1 '			

Name of fee or Charge Cleaner, Greener & Safer	Statutory/ Discretionary Charge	VAT Status 17/18	Charge excl. VAT 2017/18		VAT Amount 2017/18	Charge incl. VAT 2017/18	VAT Status 18/19	Charge excl. VAT 2018/19	VAT Amount 2018/19	Charge incl. VAT 2018/19
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 7 - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£	368.00	£ -	£ 368.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 7 - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£	590.00	£ -	£ 590.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee High	S	0	£	453.00	£ -	£ 453.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee Low	S	0	£	189.00	£ -	£ 189.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Mobile Plant Charges (Not using Simplified Permits) - No. of Permits: 8 and over - Subsistence Fee Medium	S	0	£	302.00	£ -	£ 302.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Reduced Fee Activities	S	0	£	98.00	£ -	£ 98.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Standard Process	S	0	£	1,005.00	£ -	£ 1,005.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Substantial Charge - Standard Process where the substantial change results in new PPC Activity	S	0	£	1,579.00	£ -	£ 1,579.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - First Transfer	S	0	£	51.00	£ -	£ 51.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Temporary transfer for mobiles - Repeat following enforcement or Warning	S	0	£	51.00	£ -	£ 51.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Transfer and Surrender - New Operator at low risk reduced fee activity (extra one-off subsistence charge) see Art 15(2) of charging scheme)	S	0	£	75.00	£ -	£ 75.00	0		£ -	£ -
LAPPC Charges - Transfer and Surrender - Reduced fee activities: Partial transfer £45	S	0	£	45.00	£ -	£ 45.00	0		£ -	£ -
Registration of Persons for Exhibition and Training of performing animals - Registration Fee	S	0	£	110.00	£ -	f 110.00	0		£ -	£ -
Legal and Democratic Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Application for approval	D	0	£	2,000.00	£ -	£ 2,000.00	0		£ -	£ -
Legal and Democratic Services - Registration - Approved Premises Regulations - Request for review	D	0	£	620.00	£ -	£ 620.00	0		£ -	£ -